//CI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide Publishes 2023 Sustainability Report

January 16, 2024

Report outlines ACI Worldwide's commitment to responsible and sustainable business practices across its global operations

MIAMI, FL--January 16, 2024--<u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a global leader in mission-critical, <u>real-time payments software</u>, today announced the release of its <u>2023 Sustainability Report</u>, providing insights into its approach to environmental, social and governance (ESG) topics in fiscal-year 2022.

The priorities, indicators and information shared within the report were developed based on guidelines from the Sustainability Accounting Standards Board (SASB) standards for IT and Software Services and Global Reporting Initiative (GRI) standards. High-level topics addressed include energy use, waste control, employee development, diversity and inclusion, cybersecurity, data privacy, corporate governance and board structure.

"As a payments software leader, we take great pride in accelerating global commerce and prosperity. We take just as much pride in ensuring that we conduct our operations in a responsible and sustainable way," said Thomas Warsop, president and CEO, ACI Worldwide. "This report includes an impressive collection of data that illustrates ACI's commitment to sustaining our business, our people and our planet. We are very happy to share the progress we have made on our ongoing sustainability journey."

For additional information regarding this report and its contents, please visit our website at www.aciworldwide.com.

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide is a global leader in mission-critical, real-time payments software. Our proven, secure and scalable software solutions enable leading corporations, fintechs and financial disruptors to process and manage digital payments, power omni-commerce payments, present and process bill payments, and manage fraud and risk. We combine our global footprint with a local presence to drive the real-time digital transformation of payments and commerce.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2024

ACI, ACI Worldwide, ACI Payments, Inc., ACI Pay, Speedpay and all ACI product/solution names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Media

Jaime Danielson jaime.danielson@aciworldwide.com

Nick Karoglou nick.karoglou@aciworldwide.com